

No. 80753-1

**SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2008 OCT 13 P 4: 21

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

AMERICAN BEST FOOD, INC., a Washington  
corporation d/b/a CAFE ARIZONA; and MYUNG CHOL  
SEO and HYUN HEUI SE-JEONG,

Respondents,

v.

ALEA LONDON, LTD., a foreign corporation,

Petitioner.

**ALEA LONDON, LTD.'S ANSWER  
TO AMICI CURIAE BRIEFS OF STATE FARM, PROFESSOR  
WEAVER, AND INTERESTED LONDON MARKET INSURERS**

Philip A. Talmadge  
WSBA No. 6973

J. C. Ditzler, WSBA No. 19209  
Melissa O. White, WSBA No. 27668  
Molly K. S. Eckman, WSBA No. 35474

TALMADGE/FITZPATRICK  
18010 Southcenter Parkway  
Tukwila, Washington 98188  
Telephone: (206) 574-6661  
Facsimile: (206) 575-1397

COZEN O'CONNOR  
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 5200  
Seattle, Washington 98101  
Telephone: (206) 340-1000  
Facsimile: (206) 621-8783

Email: phil@tal-fitzlaw.com

Email: jditzler@cozen.com  
mwhite@cozen.com  
meckman@cozen.com

**Attorneys for Petitioner  
Alea London, Ltd.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT .....	1
A. The Meaning of “Arising Out Of” Has Been Established. ....	1
B. The Reasonableness of a Legal Determination is an Issue of Law to be Decided by a Court. ....	2
IV. CONCLUSION.....	4

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<u>Page</u>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Krempf v. Unigard Sec. Ins. Co.</i> , 69 Wn. App. 703, 850 P.2d 533 (1993) .....	2
<i>Mut. of Enumclaw v. Jerome</i> , 122 Wn.2d 157, 856 P.2d 1095 (1993) .....	3
 <b>Other Authorities</b>	
Thomas V. Harris, WASH. INS. LAW, § 5.2 at 5-4 (2d ed. 2006).....	3
 <b>Rules</b>	
RAP 10.3(e) .....	1
